Impact Re-Study
For
Generation Interconnection
Request
GEN-2007-025 & GEN-2010-005
SPP Generation
Interconnection
      (GEN-2007-025 & GEN-2010-005)

7  FLT07-3PH
Three phase fault on the Wichita (532796) – Evans (533040/532830) 345/139/13.8kV transformer.
a. Apply fault at the Wichita 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
8  FLT08-3PH
3 phase fault on the Rose Hill (532794) to GEN-2008-127 (573039) 345kV line, near Rose Hill.
a. Apply fault at the Rose Hill 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 3.6 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
9  FLT09-1PH
Single-phase fault on the Rose Hill (532794) to GEN-2008-127 (573039) 345kV line, near GEN-
Rose Hill.
a. Apply fault at the Rose Hill 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 3.6 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 300 cycles, and then re-close the Rose Hill end of the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 3.6 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
10  FLT10-3PH
3 phase fault on the Sooner (514803) to Woodring (514715) 345kV line, near Woodring.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 3 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 3 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
11  FLT11-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
12  FLT12-3PH
3 phase fault on the Sooner (514803) to Cleveland (512694) 345kV line, near Cleveland.
a. Apply fault at the Cleveland 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
13  FLT13-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
SPP GEN-2007-025 and GEN-2010-005 Impact Restudy
Excel Engineering, Inc. 12 9/13/2011
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name
Description
14  FLT14-3PH
3 phase fault on the Rose Hill (532794) to Latham (532800) 345kV line, near Rose Hill.
a. Apply fault at the Rose Hill 345V bus.
b. Clear fault after 4 cycles by tripping the faulted line and remove the fault.
15  FLT15-1PH
Single-phase fault on the Rose Hill (532794) to Latham (532800) 345kV line, near Rose Hill.
a. Apply fault at the Rose Hill 345V bus.
b. Clear fault after 4 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 30 cycles, and then re-close the Rose Hill end of the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 4 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
16  FLT16-3PH
3 phase fault on the Rose Hill (532794) to Benton (532791) 345kV line, near Rose Hill.
a. Apply fault at the Rose Hill 345V bus.
b. Clear fault after 4 cycles by tripping the faulted line and remove the fault.
17  FLT17-1PH
Single-phase fault on the Rose Hill (532794) to Benton (532791) 345kV line, near Rose Hill.
a. Apply fault at the Rose Hill 345V bus.
b. Clear fault after 4 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 30 cycles, and then re-close the Rose Hill end of the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 4 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
18  FLT18-3PH
Three phase fault on the Woodring (514715) – 345/230kV autotransformer.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
19  FLT19-3PH
3 phase fault on the Sooner (514803) to Spring Creek (514881) 345kV line, near Sooner.
a. Apply fault at the Sooner 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
20  FLT20-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
21  FLT21-3PH
3 phase fault on the Emporia (532768) – Wichita (532796) 345kV line near Emporia.
a. Apply fault at the Emporia 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 3.6 cycles by tripping the faulted line and remove the fault.
22  FLT22-1PH
Single phase fault on the Emporia (532768) – Wichita (532796) 345kV line near Emporia.
a. Apply fault at the Emporia 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 3.6 cycles by tripping the faulted line and remove the fault.
c.  Wait 300 cycles and reclose
d.  Clear fault after 3.6 cycles
23  FLT23-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodring (514715) to GEN-2008-013 (210130) 345kV line, near Woodring.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
24  FLT24-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
25  FLT25-3PH
3 phase fault on the GEN-2008-013 (210130) to GEN-2007-025 (532781) 345kV line, near GEN-
2007-025.
a. Apply fault at the GEN-2007-025 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
26  FLT26-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
SPP GEN-2007-025 and GEN-2010-005 Impact Restudy
Excel Engineering, Inc. 13 9/13/2011
Cont.
No.
Cont.
 Name
Description
27  FLT27-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodring (514715) to Cimarron (514901) 345kV line, near Woodring.
a. Apply fault at the Woodring 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
28  FLT28-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
29  FLT29-3PH
3 phase fault on the Wichita (532796) to GEN-2007-025 (532781) 345kV line, near GEN-2007-
025.
a. Apply fault at the GEN-2007-025 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
30  FLT30-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
SPP GEN-2007-025 and GEN-2010-005 Impact Restudy
Excel Engineering, Inc. 14 9/13/2011
4. Results and Observations
4.1 Stability Analysis Results